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* DENOTES RIGHT OF WAY ENCROACHMENT

1
0

0
%

 F
E

D
E
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A

L

ALL AREAS IN ACRES

PARCEL
OWNER

SHEET OWNERS RECORD AUDITOR'S RECORD TOTAL GROSS P.R.O. IN NET STRUC- NET RESIDUE TYPE
REMARKS

AS ACQUIRED

NO. NO. BOOK PAGE PARCEL AREA P.R.O. TAKE TAKE TAKE TURE LEFT RIGHT FUND BOOK PAGE

1-9 NOT USED

10 JENNIFER BROWNING 9-10 OR 1825 1233 013-00593.00 1.000 0.520 NO ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED

11 SOLUTIONS ONE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC, 9-10 202400001565 013-00616.00 0.690 0.069 NO ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED

AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

12-SH JORDAN REMODELING LLC, 9-10 202400001580 013-00615.00 0.690 0.069 0.092 0.069 0.023 0.598 PARCEL ONE

AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 013-00619.00 1.380 - PARCEL TWO

12-UV 0.047 0.000 0.047 P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 157; N.E.O.

13-UV JARROD T. DODDS 9-10 202100008243 013-00594.00 1.000 0.052 0.017 0.000 0.017 N.E.O.

14-SH JOSHUA E. ECK AND JENNIFER N. ECK 9-10 OR 1400 3046 013-00595.00 1.000 0.052 0.086 0.052 0.034 0.914 P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 163

14-UV 0.034 0.000 0.034 N.E.O.

15-SH CHAD GUISINGER AND STACEY GUISINGER 9-12 202200001545 013-00617.00 0.690 0.069 0.114 0.069 0.045 0.576 TAKE  (1) SHRUB

P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 157

15-UV 0.046 0.000 0.046 N.E.O.

16-SH ROBERT E. LAESSLE AND LORETTA K. LAESSLE 9-12 OR 1382 140 013-00590.00 1.000 0.105 0.193 0.105 0.088 0.807 TRACT ONE AND TRACT TWO, TAKE (4) SHRUBS, (1) TREE, (1) EVERGREEN,

PLOW, 21.5 LIN. FT. OF 3 FT SPLIT RAIL FENCE, *(6) ROCKS,

16-UV 0.070 0.000 0.070 P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 163 & PAGE 167

N.E.O.

17-SH ROBERT H. KEMMERER AND JANIS A. KEMMERER 11-12, 17-18 DV 561 698 013-00631.00 0.690 0.069 0.128 0.069 0.059 0.562 TAKE (1) TREE, WAGON & STEEL WHEEL, *FLOWER BED

P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 157

17-UV 0.048 0.000 0.048 N.E.O.

18-WD ZACHARY J. YOUNG AND ANDREA M. FRY 11-12, 15-16 OR 1705 4441 013-00590.10 1.000 0.274 0.987 0.274 0.713 Y TOTAL TAKE

18-UV 0.183 0.000 0.183 P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 167

19-WD RODNEY C. HORN 11-12, 17-18 202100020940 013-00632.00 0.860 0.275 0.894 0.275 0.619 Y  INTEREST; TOTAL TAKE2
1

OR 1818 4522  INTEREST2
1

P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 157

19-UV 0.142 0.000 0.142

20-SH JEFFREY J. GRESSICK AND DENISE M. GRESSICK 11-16 OR 654 128 013-00376.00 2.000 0.386 0.623 0.386 0.237 1.377 TAKE (4) TREES, (8) EVERGREENS, *(3) TREES, *(4) EVERGREENS,

*SHRUB/MAILBOX/PAPERBOX

20-T-1 0.055 0.000 0.055 TO CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY

20-T-2 0.072 0.000 0.072 TO CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY

20-UV 0.202 0.000 0.202  N.E.O. & S.C.P.

P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 171

21-SH MAJORS FARMS, LLC 11-14, 17-18 OR 1655 1399 013-00344.00 71.480 2.031 2.638 2.031 0.607 68.842 P.R.O. EASEMENT TO STATE OF OHIO IN BOOK HE-1, PAGE 169

WARRANTY DEED OR 1655, PG 1396

21-UV 0.462 0.000 0.462 N.E.O. & S.C.P.
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NOTE: UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE TEMPORARY

EASEMENTS TO BE USED FOR STORAGE OF

MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

                                                  

FIELD REVIEW BY: FDS

OWNERSHIP VERIFIED BY: FDS

DATE COMPLETED: 03/15/2024

DATE: 03/13/2024

DATE: 03/05/2024

                         

                  

                                    

        

        

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

NOTE:  ALL TEMPORARY PARCELS TO

        BE OF 24 MONTH DURATION.

TOTAL NUMBER OF :

18 OWNERSHIPS

36 PARCELS

2  TOTAL TAKES

2  OWNERSHIPS W/ STRUCTURES INVOLVED

TYPES OF TITLE LEGEND:

WD = WARRANTY DEED

SH = STANDARD HIGHWAY EASEMENT

T = TEMPORARY EASEMENT

U= UTILITY EASEMENT

NET TAKE = GROSS TAKE - PRO IN TAKE

NET RESIDUE = RECORD AREA - TOTAL PRO - NET TAKE

GRANTEE:

ALL RIGHT OF WAY ACQUIRED IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

ANY RIGHT OF WAY ACQUIRED IN THE NAME OF ANOTHER AGENCY WILL CONTAIN THE "V" PARCEL

IDENTIFIER AND THE NAME OF THAT AGENCY IS SHOWN IN THE REMARKS COLUMN.

NOTE:

FOR RELOCATION OF UTILITIES.

              AN OHIO CORPORATION.

S.C.P. = SOUTH CENTRAL POWER COMPANY,

N.E.O. = NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP.

TO BE ACQUIRED IN THE NAME OF:

NAME OF AGENCY THAT -UV EASEMENTS ARE

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle

Kendall Becker
Rectangle



P
O

T
 S

T
A
. 4

0
0
+
0
0
.0

0

POT STA. 200+00.00

4
0
0
+
0
0
.0

0
 S

T
A
. 

P
O

T

4
0
0
+
7
6
.9

1
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

4
0
1
+
1
9
.8

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

4
0
1
+
6
9
.8

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

3
0
9
+
1
3
.2

7
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

3
0
9
+
7
4
.2

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

3
1
0
+
2
4
.2

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

3
1
0
+
4
7
.1

1
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

3
1
1
+
2
8
.2

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
O

T

200+00.00  STA. POT

200+76.46  STA. PC

200+93.40  STA. PT

201+43.40  STA. PC

201+63.62  STA. PT

110+00.02  STA. PT

112+10.02  STA. POT

1
2
"
 T

Y
P
E
 C

1
2
" 

T
Y
P
E
 B

1
4
4
+
6
3
.8

0
 

P
I

142 143 144 145 146 147

1
4
4
+
6
3
.8

0
 

P
I

145

1
4
4
+
6
3
.8

0
 

P
I

50+00.00  PI50+00.00  PI50+00.00  PI

T
Y
P
E
 B

 
1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

 

1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

 
1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

 
1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 A

 
3
0
"

TYPE C

 
30"

T
Y
P
E
 A

 
1
5
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

 
1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

 

1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

 
1
2
"

 TYPE D12"

15" TYPE D

T
Y
P
E
 C

 
1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 C

 
1
2
"

T
Y
P
E
 B

1
2
"
 

TYPE B 12"

T
Y
P
E
 C

 

1
8
"TYPE B

 
30"

T
Y
P
E
 C

 
3
6
"

3
"

2"

SEPTIC OUTLET (REC.)

S
8
7
°1

0
'2

7
"
E

110+00.02  STA. PT

1
1
1

N02°49'33"E
N02°19'37"

W

4
0
0
+
7
6
.9

1
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

4
0
1
+
1
9
.8

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

4
0
1
+
6
9
.8

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

400 401

402

S
8
7
°1

0
'2

6
"
E

S
8
5
°0

8
'2

8
"
E

200+76.46  STA. PC

200+93.40  STA. PT

201+43.40  STA. PC

201+63.62  STA. PT

2
0
0

2
0
1

N04°33'35"E

3
0
9
+
1
3
.2

7
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

3
0
9
+
7
4
.2

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

3
1
0
+
2
4
.2

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

3
1
0
+
4
7
.1

1
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

309

310

311
N07°18'11"E

1
1
2

TOTAL TAKE

TOTAL TAKE

1
2
"
 T

Y
P
E
 C

1
2
" 

T
Y
P
E
 B

SECTION 23

SECTION 24 SECTION 13

SECTION 14

STATE ROUTE 158 (60.00')

LANCASTER-KIRKERSVILLE ROAD 

RESIDENTIAL

ROBERT E. LAESSLE AND 

LORETTA K. LAESSLE

013-00590.00

OR 1382, PG.140 TRACT TWO

ZACHARY J. YOUNG AND 

ANDREA M. FRY

013-00590.10

OR 1705, PG.4441

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

ROBERT H. KEMMERER AND 

JANIS A. KEMMERER 

013-00631.00

DV 561, PG. 698

RESIDENTIAL

RODNEY C. HORN 

013-00632.00

OR1818, PG. 4522 (
1
2 INTEREST)

202100020940 (
1
2 INTEREST)

RESIDENTIAL

JEFFREY J. GRESSICK AND

DENISE M, GRESSICK

013-00376.00

OR 654, PG.128

RESIDENTIAL

CHAD GUISINGER AND 

STACEY GUISINGER 

013-00617.00

202200001545

21

MAJORS FARMS, LLC

013-00344.00

OR 1655, PG. 1399

AGRICULTURE/ RESIDENTIAL

1 STORY 

FRAME

#2969

GARAGE

DECK

#2975

2-STORY

FRAME

#2950

1-STORY

FRAME

#2966

1-STORY

BRICK

#2980

1-STORY

STUCCO

#3025

1-STORY

BRICK

C
O

O
N

P
A
T

H
 R

O
A

D
 (
6
0
.0

0
) 
(C
.R
. 
3
1
)

S
E

C
T
IO

N
 2

4

S
E

C
T
IO

N
 1

3

S
E

C
T
IO

N
 2

3
S
E

C
T
IO

N
 1

4

 CONSTRUCTION�

 RIGHT OF WAY�

E7

H1

E6

H3

H2

E6

E7

H2

H3

E9

E8

E10

E7

E10

H4

H5

E13

CULTIVATED FIELD

R
O

B
E
R
T
 E
. 
LA

E
S
S
LE
 A

N
D
 

LO
R

E
T
TA
 K
. 
LA

E
S
S
LE

0
1
3
-0

0
5
9
0
.0

0
O

R
 1

3
8
2
, 
P

G
.1

4
0
 T

R
A

C
T
 O

N
E

SEPTIC, EFFLUENT LINE
DO NOT DISTURB - 

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

LIMITS
CONSTRUCTION

6
9
.1
'

5
5

.7
'

4
1
.2
'

1
1

1
.2

'

71.5'

C
O

N
C

.

*

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

DATE COMPLETED: 03/15/2024                                    

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP

SECTIONS 13, 14, 23, 24; TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE XIX

CONGRESS LANDS (EAST OF SCIOTO RIVER)
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JEFFREY J.  GRESSICK AND 
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013-00376.00
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ZACHARY J. YOUNG AND 

ANDREA M. FRY

013-00590.10

OR1705, PG.4441
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LORETTA K. LAESSLE

013-00590.00
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MAJORS FARMS, LLC

013-00344.00

OR1655, PG.1399

ROBERT H. KEMMERER AND

JANIS A. KEMMERER

013-00631.00

DV561, PG.698

STATE ROUTE 158 (60.00')
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DATE COMPLETED: 03/15/2024                                    

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP

SECTIONS 14 AND 23; TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE XIX

CONGRESS LANDS (EAST OF SCIOTO RIVER)

DO NOT DISTURB LAMP POSTSDO NOT DISTURB LAMP POSTS

* REMOVE LANDSCAPING
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            REFERENCES.
            DATA; PARCEL DESCRIPTION P.O.B. LEAD-IN
            CENTERLINE OF CONSTRUCTION CURVE 
            EASEMENTS DESIGNATED BY DIAMONDS; 
NOTE: SEE SHEET RW.6 FOR TABLES INCLUDING:
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28-T
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20-SH

#
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0
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4746454443
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3/4" IRON PIPE

FOUND 0.54' SOUTH

1-1/2" IRON PIPE

FOUND 0.91' S

5/8" IRON PIN

FOUND CAPPED, 

TOBIN-MCFARLAND

FOUND 0.13' S

N89°44'04"E

50.00'N89°56'43"W

1
0
8
+
8
5
.8

5
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

1
0
9
+
2
4
.2

6
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

1
0
9
+
7
4
.2

6
 S

T
A
. 

P
C

1
1
0
+
0
0
.0

2
 S

T
A
. 

P
T

109108107106

N

 RIGHT OF WAY�

 CONSTRUCTION�

LEROY H. SAVAGE AND 
DEBORAH M. SAVAGE

013-00364.80
OR 653, PG. 880

HOLLY A. RICHARDSON
013-00596.00

OR 1516, PG. 3001

JASON R. NOLAND AND 
NIKKI J. NOLAND

013-00590.20
OR 1140, PG. 1083

738 NORTH BROAD STREET, LLC, 
AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

013-00601.00
OR 1630, PG. 1726, PARCEL #2

ALMA C. KIGER
013-00374.00
202100032507

BONNIE L. WEAVER
013-00375.00

OR1796, PG. 2747 12INTEREST
DV 445, PG. 637 12INTEREST

JEFFREY J.  GRESSICK AND 
DENISE M. GRESSICK

013-00376.00
OR 654, PG.128

ZACHARY J. YOUNG AND 
ANDREA M. FRY
013-00590.10

OR 1705, PG.4441

COONPATH ROAD - 60.00' (C.R 31) SECTION 14

SECTION 23

THOMAS M. ROCKHOLD AND
BRENDA F. ROCKHOLD

013-00603.10
DV 494, PG. 168

E18

E20

E21 E22 E10

E7

18-WD

C7C8

TOTAL TAKE

S87°19'47"E

46+85.84

1.56' LT

47+74.17

5.12' LT

47+24.24

2.56' LT

151.63'
N87°19'47"W

265.70'

1
1
0
.8

4
' 
(1

8
-U

V
)

N
0
2
°5

8
'3

0
"E

265.15'
N87°19'47"W

45+82.41

50.00' RT

47+34.30

50.00' RT

N
0
2
°3

0
'5

6
"E

5
0

.0
0

'

47+34.3045+82.27
44+17.27

2
0
.0

0
'

3
0

.0
0

'

47+04.93

30.00' LT

3
6
.9

7
'

S
02

°3
0'

50
"W

N
0

2
°4

8
'4

5
"E

45+40.00

30.00' LT

45+84.93

30.00' LT

45+84.96

45.00' LT

1
5

.0
0

'

46+50.00

55.00' LT

46+50.00

30.00' LT

54.99'
S87°19'47"E N73

°35
'12"

E

3
0
.0

0
'

N
0

2
°4

8
'4

5
"E

47+04.85

47+33.44

160.84' RT

152.03'165.00'

S87°19'47"E

5
0

.0
0

'

N
0
2
°4

0
'1

3
"E

  
 1

5
.0

0
'

3
0

.0
0

'

N
0

2
°4

0
'1

3
"E

  
  

2
5

.0
0

'

S
0

2
°4

0
'1

3
"W

  
  

2
5

.0
0

'

1
6

0
.8

4
'

54.93'

S
02

°2
4'

42
"W

# 5348
FOUND CAPPED, 
5/8" IRON PIN

44+17.35

30.00' RT

RESIDENTIALRESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIALRESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

88.08'

3
0

.0
0

'

165.55'

88.48'

N82°48'51"W

2
0
.0

6
'

2
0

.0
6

'
N

0
2

°4
3

'1
3

"E

N82°48'51"W 88.55'

N82°48'51"W

164.71'

N82°48'51"W

2
0

.0
0

'

2
0
.0

0
'

151.47'
N87°19'47"W

S87°19'47"E

9
0

.9
7

'
S
0
2
°5

8
'3

0
"W

44+17.37

36.97' RT

43+29.16

30.00' RT

47+33.93

70.00' RT

182.15'

N84°55'0
6"E

186.75'2
0

.0
0

'

47+04.98

50.00' LT

47+04.99

55.00' LT

FOUND, BENT
1" IRON PIPE

45+84.85

43+29.15

50.06' RT

44+17.42

57.03' RT

45+82.46

70.00' RT

45+81.62

70.00' RT

2
0
.0

0
'

2
0
.0

0
'

50.16'

50.16'

N
0
7
°1

1
'0

9
"E

S
0
7
°1

1
'0

9
"W

44+70.00

41.12' RT
45+20.00

45.07' RT

44+68.43

61.06' RT
45+18.43

65.01' RT

46+35.00

50.00' RT

46+35.00

70.00' RT

2
0

.0
0

'
S
0
2
°4

0
'1

3
"W

52.54'

52.59'

0.84'
N87°19'47"W

266.05' (18-WD)
216.05' (18-UV)
N86°57'45"W

166.01'
S86°57'45"E

47+53.55

140.96' RT

266.05'

47+54.03

50.00' RT

N
0
2
°5

8
'3

0
"E

20.00'

E17

43+29.19

44.96'

N87°19'47"W 44.93'

S87°19'47"E

45+40.00

45.00' LT

161.53'

N84°58'3
8"E

137
.64'

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

DATE COMPLETED: 03/15/2024                                    

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION
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RW.16

REVIEWER

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP

SECTIONS 14 AND 23; TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE XIX

CONGRESS LANDS (EAST OF SCIOTO RIVER)

            REFERENCES.
            DATA; PARCEL DESCRIPTION P.O.B. LEAD-IN
            CENTERLINE OF CONSTRUCTION CURVE 
            EASEMENTS DESIGNATED BY DIAMONDS; 
NOTE: SEE SHEET RW.6 FOR TABLES INCLUDING:

26

27 2925

28 20

18

30

28-T
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20-SH
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24

44 45 46 47

3
0
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REVIEWER

2'±12'±12'±2'±

 S.R. 158�

11'±11'±

 COONPATH ROAD�

VARIES VARIES

VARIES VARIES

PROPOSED LEGEND

ITEM 441 - 1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG70-22M

ITEM 441 - 1.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)

ITEM 301 - 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)

ITEM 304 - 6" AGGREGATE BASE

ITEM 407 - NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

ITEM 609 - CURB, TYPE 6

ITEM 609 - COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 1, (SEE DETAIL "A" ON SHEET       )

ITEM 609 - COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 2, (SEE DETAIL "B" ON SHEET       )

ITEM 452 - 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1P, AS PER PLAN, (SEE DETAIL "D" AND DETAIL "E" ON SHEET       )

ITEM 204 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION

ITEM 659 -  SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1

ITEM 605 - 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN

ITEM 609 - 6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN, CLASS QC1P, (SEE DETAIL "C" ON SHEET       )

P.6

P.6

EXISTING LEGEND

EX. ASPHALT CONCRETE

EX. BRICK BASE

A B

STA. 306+00.00 TO STA. 311+28.25
SOUTH LEG:

STA. 400+00.00 TO STA. 407+00.00
NORTH LEG:

STA. 200+00.00 TO STA. 207+00.00
AST LEG:E

STA. 105+00.00 TO STA. 112+10.02
WEST LEG:

A

B

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 P.6

P.6

EX. AGGREGATE BASEC

7" ± TO 13" ± 3" ±

A

8" ± TO 14" ±

C

4" ± TO 10" ±

ITEM 204 - EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, 14" DEPTH14

ITEM 206 - CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14" DEPTH15

ITEM 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3.0"16

1'± 1'±

Tbrown
Highlight

Tbrown
Highlight
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4

12

12"8"

1" R

2"
ROADWAY CROSS SLOPE

CROSS SLOPE TO MATCH

PAVEMENT LAYERS

PROPOSED

CURB, TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 1

DETAIL "A"

NOT TO SCALE

MATERIAL, 705.03

1" PREFORMED JOINT

JOINT SEALER

6
"

7

9 4

24"8"

1" R

2"
ROADWAY CROSS SLOPE

CROSS SLOPE TO MATCH

CURB, TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 2

DETAIL "B"

MATERIAL, 705.03

1" PREFORMED JOINT

JOINT SEALER

6
"

8

9

CENTER OF ROUNDABOUT

35.84' 20.0' (LANE)12.0' TRUCK APRON

STA. 0+00.00 TO STA. 4+39.82

 CIRCLEROUNDABOUT

0.02

SEE DETAIL "D" BELOW

1.00'

3:1 MAX.

RNDG.

4.0'

6

6" 1.67'

0.02

6"

94 12

7

1 5 2 5 3 4 10

70.00'
 ROUNDABOUT CIRCLE�

PR. GRADE

4 98

0.02

2.67' VARIES

MATERIAL, 705.03
1" PREFORMED JOINT

JOINT SEALER

MATERIAL, 705.03
1" PREFORMED JOINT

JOINT SEALER

VARIES

12' (TRUCK APRON)

12

PAVEMENT LAYERS
PROPOSED

0.02

4

NOT TO SCALE

9

12"

12

6

6 7

NOT TO SCALE

11

SEE DETAIL "E" BELOW

CLASS QCIP, AS PER PLAN (EXTERIOR TRUCK APRON)
9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT,

DETAIL "E"

6
"

1
"

1"

(SEE SCD, RM-3.1 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS)
 (SPLITTER ISLAND) 

6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN, CLASS QC1P
DETAIL "C"

VARIESVARIESMATERIAL, 705.03
1" PREFORMED JOINT 

JOINT SEALER JOINT SEALER

MATERIAL, 705.03
1" PREFORMED JOINT

LAYERS
PAVEMENT
PROPOSED

1
5
"

PAVEMENT LAYERS
PROPOSED

4 13

VARIES

10 106 6

VARIES

VARIES

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

CLASS QCIP, AS PER PLAN (TRUCK APRON)
9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT,

DETAIL "D"

VARIES

SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN,

12" MIN

12

15"

20"

14

15

14

15

14

15

14

15

PAVEMENT LAYERS
PROPOSED

14

15

MATERIAL, 705.03
1" PREFORMED JOINT

JOINT SEALER

MATERIAL, 705.03
1" PREFORMED JOINT

JOINT SEALER

VARIES (EXTERIOR TRUCK APRON)

12

0.02

4

VARIES
3:1 

MAX.

PAVEMENT LAYERS
PROPOSED

9

RNDG.

8

6

4.0'

1.0'

 ROUNDABOUT CIRCLE�

12"

12" MIN

14

15

Tbrown
Highlight
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REVIEWER

 CONST. NORTH LEG/SOUTH LEG�

0.016*0.016*

1 2 3 4

3:1 MAX.

6.00' SOUTH LEG
4.00' NORTH LEG

4.00'

3:1 
MAX.3:1 MAX. 3:1 

MAX.

2.00'VARIESVARIESVARIESVARIES2.00'

1212

4"

6"

4"

6"

2 3 4 8123412 896 4 6 6

13

0.04 0.04 0.080.08

1.50'VARIES2.67'VARIESVAR.VAR.VARIES2.67'VARIES1.50'

A AB C

A

16.00' FROM STA. 308+90.00 TO STA. 309+50.00
TAPERS FROM 12.00' @ STA. 307+55.00 TO 16.00' @ STA. 308+90.00
SOUTH LEG:

TAPERS FROM 16.00' @ STA. 402+00.00 TO 12.00' @ STA. 403+70.00
16.00' FROM STA. 401+75.00 TO STA. 402+00.00
NORTH LEG:

B

4.00' FROM STA. 308+05.00 TO STA. 309+50.00
TAPERS FROM 2.00' @ STA. 307+55.00 TO 4.00' @ STA. 308+05.00
SOUTH LEG:

TAPERS FROM 4.00' @ STA. 403+20.00 TO 2.00' @ STA. 403+70.00
4.00' FROM STA. 401+75.00 TO STA. 403+20.00
NORTH LEG:

C

4.00' FROM STA. 308+05.00 TO STA. 309+50.00
TAPERS FROM 2.00' @ STA. 307+55.00 TO 4.00' @ STA. 308+05.00
SOUTH LEG:

TAPERS FROM 4.00' @ STA. 403+20.00 TO 1.50' @ STA. 403+70.00
4.00' FROM STA. 401+75.00 TO STA. 403+20.00
NORTH LEG:

D E

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

RNDG.
4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

RNDG.

3:1 
MAX.

PR. GRADE

5 5

5 555

 CONST. NORTH LEG/SOUTH LEG�

VARIES FROM 16.00' @ STA. 310+01.26 TO 32.35' @ STA. 310+58.25
16.00' FROM STA. 309+60.00 TO STA. 310+01.26
SOUTH LEG:

16.00' FROM STA. 401+14.28 TO STA. 401+65.00
VARIES FROM 28.78' @ STA. 400+70.00 TO 16.00' @ STA. 401+14.28
NORTH LEG:

D

VARIES FROM 16.00' @ STA. 310+21.27 TO 28.53' @ STA. 310+58.25
16.00' FROM STA. 309+60.00 TO STA. 310+21.27
SOUTH LEG:

16.00' FROM STA. 401+16.65 TO STA. 401+65.00
VARIES FROM 31.37' @ STA. 400+70.00 TO 16.00' @ STA. 401+16.65
NORTH LEG:

E

VARIES FROM 0.00' @ STA. 309+50.00 TO 7.69' @ STA. 310+57.16
SOUTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 4.86' @ STA. 400+72.85 TO 0.00' @ STA. 401+75.00
NORTH LEG:

I

STA. 307+55.00 TO STA. 309+50.00
SOUTH LEG:

STA. 401+75.00 TO STA. 403+70.00
NORTH LEG:

STA. 309+50.00 TO STA. 310+58.25
SOUTH LEG:

STA. 400+70.00 TO STA. 401+75.00
NORTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 2.00' @ STA. 309+50.00 TO 6.56' @ STA. 310+58.25
SOUTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 10.27' @ STA. 400+70.00 TO 2.00' @ STA. 401+75.00
NORTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 2.00' @ STA. 309+50.00 TO 10.36' @ STA. 310+58.25
SOUTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 5.56' @ STA. 400+70.00 TO 2.00' @ STA. 401+75.00
NORTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 0.00' @ STA. 309+50.00 TO 6.12' @ STA. 310+55.50
SOUTH LEG:

VARIES FROM 8.69' @ STA. 400+70.98 TO 0.00' @ STA. 401+75.00
NORTH LEG:

0.02

12 9 64

4.00'

RNDG.

3:1 MAX.

10

10

PR. GRADE

0.016 @ STA. 309+25.00 TO 0.02 @ STA. 309+50.00
EXIST. 0.014 @ STA. 307+55.00 LT TO 0.016 @ STA. 307+65.00
EXIST. 0.02 @ STA. 307+55.00 RT TO 0.016 @ STA. 307+65.00
SOUTH LEG:

0.016 @ STA. 403+65.00 TO EXIST. 0.021 @ STA. 403+70.00
0.02 @ STA. 401+75.00 TO 0.016 @ STA. 402+00.00
NORTH LEG:

* PAVEMENT SLOPE TRANSITIONS:

SEE PAVEMENT DETAILS          -          AND ROUNDABOUT PROFILES          -         .
NOTE: SLOPE VARIES AS THE PAVEMENT APPROACHES AND DEPARTS THE ROUNDABOUT.

0.02 @ STA. 310+01.26 LT TO VARIES AT STA. 310+58.25
0.02 @ STA. 310+21.27 RT TO VARIES AT STA. 310+58.25
SOUTH LEG:

VARIES AT STA. 401+70.00 TO 0.02 @ STA. 401+13.33 LT
VARIES AT STA. 401+70.00 TO 0.02 @ STA. 401+17.21 RT
NORTH LEG:

**PAVEMENT SLOPE TRANSITIONS APPROACHING AND DEPARTING THE ROUNDABOUT:

0.02**0.02**

1

P.80 P.82 P.87P.84

H

0.02

F

F

G

GH I

4.00'

3:1 
MAX.

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'3:1 MAX.
4.00'

RNDG.

REFLINE NR/SRREFLINE NL/SL

4

14

15

14

15

14

15
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Highlight
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Highlight

Tbrown
Highlight
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 CONST. EAST LEG/ WEST LEG�

0.016*0.016*

0.02**

3:1 MAX. 3:1 
MAX.3:1 MAX. 3:1 

MAX.

2.00'VARIESVARIESVARIESVARIES2.00'

4"

6"

4"

6"

1 2 3 4 8234 6

0.04 0.04 0.080.08

A AB B

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

RNDG.
4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'4.00'

 CONST. EAST LEG/ WEST LEG�

5 55

STA. 107+35.00 TO STA. 110+30.00
WEST LEG:

STA. 201+80.00 TO STA. 203+70.00
EAST LEG:

STA. 110+30.00 TO STA. 111+40.02
WEST LEG:

STA. 200+70.00 TO STA. 201+80.00
EAST LEG:

12 9 64

3:1 MAX.

1296 4

3:1 
MAX.

1 10

PR. GRADE

0.016 @ STA. 110+05.00 TO 0.02 @ STA. 110+30.00
EXIST. 0.027 @ STA. 107+35.00 TO EXIST. 0.016 @ STA. 107+55.00
WEST LEG:

0.016 @ STA. 202+30.00 TO EXIST. 0.0735 @ STA. 203+70.00 LT 
0.016 @ STA. 203+60.00 TO EXIST. 0.0034 @ STA. 203+70.00 RT
0.02 @ STA. 201+80.00 TO 0.016 @ STA. 202+05.00
EAST LEG:

* PAVEMENT SLOPE TRANSITIONS:

PR. GRADE

         AND ROUNDABOUT PROFILES          -         .        - SEE PAVEMENT DETAILS  
NOTE: SLOPE VARIES AS THE PAVEMENT APPROACHES AND DEPARTS THE ROUNDABOUT.

0.02 @ STA. 110+87.05 LT TO VARIES AT STA. 111+40.02
0.02 @ STA. 110+99.54 RT TO VARIES AT STA 111+40.02
WEST LEG:

VARIES AT STA. 200+70.00 TO 0.02 @ STA. 201+08.11 LT
VARIES AT STA. 200+70.00 TO 0.02 @ STA. 201+21.57 RT
EAST LEG:

**PAVEMENT SLOPE TRANSITIONS APPROACHING AND DEPARTING THE ROUNDABOUT:

P.80 P.82

0.02**

P.84 P.87

10 1 2 3 4 5 5

1.50'VARIES2.67'VARIESVAR.VAR.VARIES2.67'VARIES1.50'

C D

B

VARIES FROM 16.00' @ STA. 110+87.05 TO 31.74' @ STA. 111+40.02
16.00' FROM STA. 110+40.00 TO STA. 110+87.05
WEST LEG:

16.00' FROM STA. 201+08.11 TO STA. 201+70.00
VARIES FROM 28.50' @ STA. 200+70.00 TO 16.00' @ STA. 201+08.11
EAST LEG:

C

VARIES FROM 0.00' @ STA. 110+30.00 TO 7.93' @ STA. 111+38.96
WEST LEG:

VARIES FROM 6.14' @ STA. 200+72.75 TO 0.00' @ STA. 201+80.00
EAST LEG:

4.00' FROM STA. 108+10.00 TO STA. 110+30.00
TAPERS FROM 1.00' @ STA. 107+35.00 TO 4.00' @ STA. 108+10.00
WEST LEG:

TAPERS FROM 4.00' @ STA. 203+20.00 TO 1.00' @ STA. 203+70.00
4.00' FROM STA. 201+80.00 TO STA. 203+20.00
EAST LEG:

16.00' FROM STA. 110+00.02 TO STA. 110+30.00
TAPERS FROM 12.00' @ STA. 108+65.00 TO 16.00' @ STA. 110+00.02
12.00' FROM STA. 108+10.00 TO STA. 108+65.00
TAPERS FROM 10.50' @ STA. 107+35.00 TO 12.00' @ STA. 108+10.00
WEST LEG:

TAPERS FROM 16.00' @ STA. 202+00.00 TO 11.00' @ STA. 203+70.00
16.00' FROM STA. 201+80.00 TO STA. 202+00.00
EAST LEG:

VARIES FROM 16.00' @ STA. 110+99.54 TO 28.89' @ STA. 111+40.02
16.00' FROM STA. 110+40.00 TO STA. 110+99.54
WEST LEG:

16.00' FROM STA. 201+21.57 TO STA. 201+70.00
VARIES FROM 31.38' @ STA. 200+70.00 TO 16.00' @ STA. 201+21.57
EAST LEG:

D

VARIES FROM 2.00' @ STA. 110+30.00 TO 7.52' @ STA. 111+40.02
WEST LEG:

VARIES FROM 7.77' @ STA. 200+70.00 TO 2.00' @ STA. 201+80.00
EAST LEG:

VARIES FROM 2.00' @ STA. 110+30.00 TO 7.29' @ STA. 111+40.02
WEST LEG:

VARIES FROM 8.86' @ STA. 200+70.00 TO 2.00' @ STA. 201+80.00
EAST LEG:

VARIES FROM 0.00' @ STA. 110+30.00 TO 5.51' @ STA. 111+37.22
WEST LEG:

VARIES FROM 7.58' @ STA. 200+71.10 TO 0.00' @ STA. 201+80.00
EAST LEG:

A

0.020.02

E

E F

F

G

H

G H

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

RNDG.

3:1 MAX.
4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

3:1 
MAX.

4.00'

RNDG.

4.00'

REFLINE ER/WRREFLINE EL/WL

6

13

4

14

15

8 5
14

15

12 12

14

15

11'±11'±

VARIES VARIES

A C

STA. 203+70.00 TO STA. 206+00.00
STA. 106+00.00 TO STA. 107+35.00

COONPATH RD:

 CONST. COONPATH RD�

1 2 16

8" ± TO 14" ± 4" ± TO 10" ±

5 5

1'± 1'±
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Highlight
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Highlight
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Highlight
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DRIVE 5 CURVE DATA

P.I. = STA. 5+79.62

Δ  = 78°27'46" LT
Dc = 229°10'59"
R  = 25.00'
T  = 20.41'
L  = 34.24'
E  = 7.27'

DRIVE 5 CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 5+45.39
Δ  = 78°23'25" RT
Dc = 229°10'59"
R  = 25.00'
T  = 20.39'
L  = 34.2'
E  = 7.26'

5

6

S88°48'33"W

N85°12'45"W

DRIVE 11 CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 11+52.61
Δ  = 85°14'32" LT
Dc = 190°59'09"
R  = 30.00'
T  = 27.61'
L  = 44.63'
E  = 10.77'

DRIVE 11 CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 12+00.28
Δ  = 91°13'15" RT
Dc = 190°59'09"
R  = 30.00'
T  = 30.65'
L  = 47.76'
E  = 12.89'

11

12

POT STA. 0+00.00POT STA. 3+14.16 CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 0+00.00
Δ  = 360°00'00" LT
Dc = 114°35'30"
R  = 50.00'
T  = 0.00'
L  = 314.16'
E  = 0.00'

0

1

2

3

1
2
" T

Y
P
E
 C

N

 CONST. NORTH LEG�

 CONST. ICD�

PR. CURB TYPE 6

PR. CURB TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 2

 CONST. ICD�STA. 0+00.00, 

 CONST. EAST LEG�

PR. SPLITTER ISLAND

PR. SPLITTER ISLAND

PR. CURB TYPE 9 AS PER PLAN - 1

PR. CURB TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 2

PR. CURB TYPE 6

 CONST. WEST LEG�

PR. SPLITTER ISLAND

PR. CURB TYPE 6

PR. CURB TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 2

PR. CURB TYPE 6

PR. SPLITTER ISLAND

 CONST. SOUTH LEG�

PR. CURB TYPE 6

CURB TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN - 2

CONST. LIMITS

CONST. LIMITS

CONST. LIMITS

NOTE: FOR ALIGNMENT DATA, SEE SCHEMATIC PLAN

LEGEND

ITEM 452 - 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE
PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN (TRUCK APRON)

ITEM 609 - 6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND,
AS PER PLAN (SPLITTER ISLAND)

ITEM 670 - DITCH EROSION PROTECTION 

ITEM 670 - TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 1

ITEM 670 - SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION 

MAJORS FARMS, LLC, AN OHIO 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
013-00344.00
OR1655, PG. 1396

JEFFREY J.  GRESSICK AND 
DENISE M. GRESSICK
013-00376.00
OR654, PG.128

COONPATH RD NW
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STA. 110+30.00, OFF. 18.00' RT. 
BEGIN CURB AND GUTTER

STA. 110+30.00, OFF. 18.00' LT. 
BEGIN CURB AND GUTTER

STA. 309+50.00, OFF. 18.00' LT. 
BEGIN CURB AND GUTTER STA. 309+50.00, OFF. 18.00' RT. 

BEGIN CURB AND GUTTER

STA. 201+80.00, OFF. 18.00' LT. 
END CURB AND GUTTER

STA. 201+80.00, OFF. 18.00' RT. 
END CURB AND GUTTER

STA. 401+75.00, OFF. 18.00' RT. 
END CURB AND GUTTER

STA. 401+75.00, OFF. 18.00' LT. 
END CURB AND GUTTER

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

6" UD

6" UD
6" UD

6" UD

10' - 6" TYPE F

6" UNCLASSIFIED UD

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

10' - 6" TYPE F

6" UD

6" UD

10' - 6" TYPE F

PC STA. 5+25.00
 

PRC STA. 5+59.20
 

PT STA. 5+93.44
 

PC STA. 11+25.00
 

PRC STA. 11+69.63
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T
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5' x 9'
18" RCP TYPE C

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

FROM 6" TO 0" OVER 10'
TAPER CURB HEIGHT

23' - 6" TYPE F

CONST. LIMITS
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90°
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MATCH LINE STA. 402+00.00
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CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 200+84.93
Δ  = 02°01'58" RT
Dc = 12°00'00"
R  = 477.47'
T  = 8.47'
L  = 16.94'
E  = 0.08'
Emax = N.C.

CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 201+53.51
Δ  = 01°31'01" LT
Dc = 07°30'00"
R  = 763.94'
T  = 10.11'
L  = 20.22'
E  = 0.07'
Emax = N.C.

CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 0+00.00
Δ = 360°00'00" LT
Dc = 81°51'04"
R = 70.00'
T = 0.00'
L = 439.82'
E = 0.00'
Emax = N.C.

CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 400+98.40
Δ  = 05°09'11" LT
Dc = 12°00'00"
R  = 477.47'
T  = 21.49'
L  = 42.94'
E  = 0.48'
Emax = N.C.

CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 310+35.69
Δ  = 02°44'36" LT
Dc = 12°00'00"
R  = 477.47'
T  = 11.43'
L  = 22.86'
E  = 0.14'
Emax = N.C

DR5
10' GRAVEL

+10.00

DR11
10' GRAVEL

+85.00

90°

17.
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15.4'

2
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(1.88%-0.75%)

MEETS FOR 30 MPH

GRADE BREAK = 1.13%

EX. GROUND

PR. GRADE
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NORTH LEG INTERSECTION WEST LEG INTERSECTION

STA. 0+90.27 � CONST. ICD =
STA. 400+70.00 � CONST. NORTH LEG

STA. 2+00.22 � CONST. ICD =
STA. 111+40.02 � CONST. WEST LEG

SOUTH LEG INTERSECTION EAST LEG INTERSECTION

STA. 4+20.14 � CONST. ICD =
STA. 200+70.00 � CONST. EAST LEG

STA. 3+08.06 � CONST. ICD =
STA. 310+58.25 � CONST. SOUTH LEG

 VC50.00'

 VC50.00'

1020.24   Elev. 0+90.27VPI Sta. 

1021.95   Elev. 3+08.06VPI Sta. 

755'SSD = 

409'SSD = 

34'K = 

18'K = 

 VC30.00'

 VC50.00'

1019.18   Elev. 0+40.00VPI Sta. 

1020.95   Elev. 2+00.22VPI Sta. 

217'SSD = 

INF'SSD = 

10'K = 

174'K = 
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 TYPE D12"

2"
12" HDPE

12" CMP

15" HDPE
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 CONST. NORTH LEG�

CONST. LIMITS

 SURVEY SR 158�

CONST. LIMITS

JEFFREY J.  GRESSICK AND 
DENISE M. GRESSICK
013-00376.00
OR654, PG.128

NICHOLAS WISEMAN AND 
THALIA WISEMAN
013-00370.00
OR1706, PG. 3038

DANIEL JOHN MILLER AND 
DELORIS K. MILLER
013-00369.10
DV608, PG. 298

MAJORS FARMS, LLC, AN OHIO 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
013-00344.00
OR1655, PG. 1396

20' ELECTRIC EASEMENT
SOUTH CENTRAL POWER
OR1712, PG. 935

CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 402+04.60
Δ  = 05°12'32" RT
Dc = 07°30'00"
R  = 763.94'
T  = 34.75'
L  = 69.45'
E  = 0.79'
Emax = N.C.

DR12
11' GRAVEL

+77.41

SR 158/ 
LANCASTER-KIRKERSVILLE RD

87
°

STA. 403+70.00
MEET EXISTING

END PROJECT
STA. 403+70.00

6" UD

6" UD

E200494

LEGEND

ITEM 670 - DITCH EROSION PROTECTION 

GRADE BREAK = 0.18%

EXISTING GRADE +0.03%

EX. GROUND
PR. GRADE

EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER
EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER

25' - 12" TYPE D @ 0.80 %

END PROJECT
STA. 403+70.00
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E
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 U

EX 2" GAS
EX 2" FIBERPR. 12" TYPE B

PROP. CB No. 6 

STA. 400+71.90, 29.90' LT.

GRATE = 1020.08'

INV. 1016.10' (12" SW)

INV. 1016.10' (12" NW)

1016.5

1014.8

LEGEND

14" SUBGRADE EXCAVATION AND 
14" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE 

3.9:
1

3.7:1

STA. 400+70.00
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EX 2" GAS
EX 2" FIBERPR. 12" TYPE B

1016.2

1015.0
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Sheet Totals
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PGL 1020.05

XGL 1020.11
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EX 2" GAS
EX 2" FIBER

1015.7
1015.3

LEGEND

14" SUBGRADE EXCAVATION AND 
14" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE 

PGL 1019.68

XGL 1019.99
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XGL 1019.90
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1015.9
PR. 12" TYPE D
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PR. 12" TYPE D
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JONATHAN G. MILLER AND 

SHEILA L. MILLER

013-00364.40

OR1239, PG. 850 (1/2 INT)

OR1826, PG. 563 (1/2 INT)

N

STA. 106+00.00

BEGIN WORK

CONST. LIMITS

CONST. LIMITS

CONST. WEST LEG�

738 NORTH BROAD STREET, LLC, 
AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
013-00601.00
OR1630, PG. 1726, PARCEL #2

HOLLY A. RICHARDSON
013-00596.00
OR1516, PG. 3001

JASON R. NOLAND AND 
NIKKI J. NOLAND
013-00590.20
OR1140, PG. 1083

ZACHARY J. YOUNG AND 
ANDREA M. FRY
013-00590.10
OR1705, PG. 4441

GREGORY M. KIGER
013-00374.00
DV561, PG. 291
OR1794, PG. 2468 (T.O.D.D.)

BONNIE L. WEAVER
013-00375.00
OR1796, PG. 2747

JEFFREY J.  GRESSICK AND 
DENISE M. GRESSICK
013-00376.00
OR654, PG.128

COONPATH RD

LEGEND

ITEM 254 - 3.00" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
ITEM 441 - 1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG70-22M
ITEM 441 - 1.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)

STA. 106+00.00
MEET EXISTING

6" UNCLASSIFIED UD

6" UNCLASSIFIED UD
6" UD

6" UD
23' - 6" TYPE F

110' - 6" TYPE F
4' - 6" TYPE F

+
1
0
.0

0

STA. 107+35.00
BEGIN FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT  

PR. GRADE
EX. GROUND

EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER

EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER

EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER

27'- 12" TYPE D @ 0.74%

GRADE BREAK = 0.1%

ELEV. 1016.85'
STA. 106+25.00, RT

ELEV. 1018.87'
STA. 107+35.00, LT

ELEV. 1018.43'
STA. 107+35.00, RT

110' TYPE F @ 1.44 %

UD @ 0.75 %
176' - 6" UNCLASSIFIED 

UD @ 0.50 %
176' - 6" UNCLASSIFIED 

ELEV. 1019.75'
STA. 109+11.00, RT

ELEV. 1019.75'
STA. 109+11.00, LT
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LEFT SIDE UNDERDRAIN
PLOTTED 10' ABOVE DATUM
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CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 109+05.06
Δ  = 02°52'51" LT
Dc = 07°30'00"
R  = 763.94'
T  = 19.21'
L  = 38.41'
E  = 0.24'

CURVE DATA
P.I. = STA. 109+87.14
Δ  = 03°05'29" RT
Dc = 12°00'00"
R  = 477.47'
T  = 12.88'
L  = 25.76'
E  = 0.17'
Emax = N.C.

DR322.5' GRAVEL
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